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Welcome back! 

Welcome back after half term, I hope you all had a nice break. We are looking forward to the weather 

hopefully getting a bit better this term, we have lots of fun and learning to pack in. 

 

Sessions 

As many of you know, we are almost full for September 2026, if you would like to increase your 

sessions in September please make sure to talk to me as soon as possible. If you know of anyone 

wanting a place in September 2026 please ask them to complete an application form and return it to 

me sooner rather than later, thank you. 

  

Clothing 

Please can you ensure you are labelling your child’s clothes. We are really struggling to find out what 

belongs to who. Thank you. 

 

School Drive 

A quick reminder for new and existing parents, the school drive and church car park should not be used 

at any point when you are dropping off or collecting your children. This is to ensure children’s safety. 

Please park your cars sensibly on Bosworth Road ensuring that you do not park on the yellow zig zag 

lines. If family members or friends pick up and drop off on your behalf, can you please make sure that 

they are aware of this. Parent’s who have had permission to park there from the school, please ensure 

you display yor Many thanks for your co-operation on this matter. 

 

Dates to make a note of: 

Thursday 5th March  - WORLD BOOK DAY - Children to dress up as favourite character  

Wednesday 25th March  - Forest School 

Thursday 26th March  - Epilepsy Awareness Day – Wear purple 

Friday 27th March   - Last Day of term 

Monday 13th April   - Start of term 

Wednesday 15th April  - Forest School 

Thursday 16th April   - Primary School place results released 

Monday 4th May   - Bank Holiday - PRE-SCHOOL CLOSED 

Friday 22nd May   - Last Day of Term 

Monday 1st June  - Start of term 

Wednesday 3rd June   - Forest School 

Wednesday 17th June - End of year trip for all 3 & 4 year olds  

Saturday 20th June  - Measham parade/festival - SUMMERFEST  
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Wednesday 24th June  - Forest School 

Friday 3rd July   - Graduation & Sports day (morning event) 

Friday 10th July  - Last day of term (finish at 12pm) 

 

Birthdays 

We have 8 birthdays for March and April!! So happy birthday to, Eve, Callie-

Mia, Nellie, Kian, Reuben, Artemis, Eden and Nevaeh, we hope you have a great 

day! 

 

 

If anyone has any questions about anything raised in this newsletter please do not hesitate in getting 

in touch. Again, thank you all for your support and kindness. 

 

Kind Regards 

 
 

Theresa Miller 

Pre-school Manager 

 

EMAIL: stcharlesrcpreschool@btconnect.com 
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